
 

 

 

 
Cocoanet.EU Workshop Vienna, 28.02.2011- 01.03.2011 

Participants List 

 

 Name First name Organisation 
/ Firma 

Country Address 

1 Bergstreser Michael NGG Germany Gewerkschaft Nahrung-Genuss-Gaststätten 
Hauptverwaltung Haubachstraße 76, 22765 Hamburg;  
Michael.Bergstreser@ngg.net 

2 Maack Klaus wmp Germany Wmp consult 
Schaarsteinwegsbrück 2, 20459 Hamburg; 
klaus.maack@wilke-maack.de 

3 Schütze Kim wmp Germany Wmp consult 
Schaarsteinwegsbrück 2, 20459 Hamburg; 
kim.schuetze@wilke-maack.de 

4 EFFAT  EFFAT Belgien EFFAT 
Rue Fosseé-aux-Loups 38, Boite 3, BE-1000 Bruxelles  
d.cibrario@effat.org 

5 Gruzdiene Grazina Food Trade 
Union  

Litauen Lietuvos Maistininku Profesiné Sajunga 
J. Jasinskio g.9-406,  
LT 01111 Vilnius  
grazina.g@gmail.com 

6 Gerhard Riess Pro-Ge Austria Pro-Ge 
Johann-Böhm-Platz 1 
A-1020 Wien 
gerhard.riess@proge.at 

7 Amadis Michael Kraft Cadbury, 
CFDT 

France Kraft Cadbury 
michael.amadis@gmail.com; 
michael.amadis@wanadoo.fr 

8 Longley Sue IUF Switzerland IUF  
8 RAMPE DU PONT ROUGE, GENEVA 
sue.longley@iuf.org  

9 Schouten Julie FNV Netherlands j.e.schouten@bg.fnv.nl 
10 Hendriks Jos FNV Netherlands FNV Bondgenoten  

Postbus 9208, NL-3506GE Utrecht 
hendriks@bg.fnv.nl 

11 de Graaf Dick FNV Netherlands Keizer Ottostraat 115 ;1402 VR Bussum, Netherlands  
 degraaf45@ziggo.nl   

12 Roberts Barrie Unite,  UK Unite 
barrieroberts1@aol.com 

13 Blondeel Julie ABVV-FGTB, 
Horvaal 

Belgium ABVV-FGTB, Horvaal 
Rue des Alexiens 18 
B- 1000 Bruxelles 
julie.blondeel@horval.be 

14 Verhelst Hilde ACV CSC Belgium ACV Voeding en Diensten 
BE-Aalst-Oudenaarde 
hverhelst@acv-csc.be 

15 Pasalodos 
Gil 

Franciso 
Javier 

UGT Spain UGT 
agroalimentaria2@fta.ugt.org 

 



 

 

 

COCOANET STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
Agenda 

Vienna, 28 February 2011 – 1 March 2011 

 
Accomodation: Hotel Messe, Messestr. 2, 1020 Wien, T: +43 1 727 27 – 0 

Venue: PRO-GE, Johann-Boehm-Platz 1, 1020 Vienna, T: +43 1 53444 69324 
Arrivals: Sunday 27.2.2011 or Monday, 28.2.2011 until 13:00 (at the very latest) 

 

Monday, 28 February 2011  
 
08.45  Departure from Hotel Messe to „Manner“ Chocolate Factory 
09.30-11.30 Visit of “Manner” Chocolate Factory 
12.30   Lunch in “Catamaran” 
13.30-15.00 Presentation of the “toolkits” developed to inform and sensitize cocoa/chocolate 

workers to chocolate-related sustainability issues (presentation and discussion) 
15.00-15.30 Break 
15.30-17.00 IUF work on human and labour rights in the cocoa value chain and trade union 

capacity building in producer countries (presentation and discussion) 
17.00-17.30 Break 
17.30-18.15 First Results from the EFFAT Questionnaire on the Social Conditions in the Cocoa 

Industry in Europe (presentation and discussion) 
18.15-19.00 Update on the Cocoanet Website (presentation and discussion) 
19.00  Sightseeing Tour of Vienna 
20.00  Dinner  
*** 
 

Tuesday, 1 March 2011  
 
09:00-10.30 Preparation of the Brussels Workshop 23-25 May 2011 (workshop) 
10.30-11.00 Break 
11:00-12.30 Preparation of the Brussels Workshop 23-25 May 2011 (plenary) 
12.30-13.30 Lunch 
13.30-15.00 Building on Cocoanet Work: Roadmap discussion (presentation and discussion) 
15.00-16.30 Sustainability Issues (presentation and discussion) 
16.30-17.00 Evaluation 

Departures 
 


